1 - 1
INTRODUCTIONMAY 2009
32DER602.A
ER6-SERIES1:6 SERVICE MANUAL
I.  ER6-SERIES FOLDOVER 1:6 RAMP INTRODUCTION
his manual applies to the Ricon FoldOver ER6-Series 1:6 Low Floor Bus Ramp when installed in transit vehicles.
The chapters in this service manual contain a product description, maintenance instructions, and a spare parts
list.  The descriptions in this chapter apply to the Ricon FoldOver ER6-Series 1:6 Low Floor Bus Ramp when in-

flooring material used.  The table also provides ramp dimensions that can help to determine which mobility equipment
fits safely on the ramp.
TABLE 2-1:  ER6-SERIES 1:6 RAMP PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
ER6
Flange Kit
0 – Long Cut Out
1 – Short Cut Out
2 – No Cut Out
Nosing
0 – RCA Step Edge (Yellow), ALTRO EP Strip (Screaming
 Yellow)
 1 – RCA Step Edge (Yellow), ALTRO International Yellow
Floor Material
000 – ALTRO META-BLACK TFM278892
 001 – ALTRO META-RADIAL TFM2706
 002 – ALTRO META-GENOME TFM2702
 003 – ALTRO CHROMA – ZEAL TFC2733
Operating Voltage
0 – 24VDC
Ramp Size, W x L
00 – 30” x 70.3”
01 – 30” X 71.3”
1 - 8
INTRODUCTION MAY 2009
32DER602.A
ER6-SERIES 1:6 SERVICE MANUAL
This page intentionally left blank.
-BACK TO TOP- - NEXT CHAPTER- -PRINT CHAPTER-